

+91 8006409330

www.pavnagroup.com

enquiry@pavnagroup.com, info@pavnazadi.com

"VIMLANCHAL' - Hari Nagar, Gopalpuri, Aligarh - 202001 (U.P., - INDIA)

CIN - L 34109UP1994PLC016359, GSTIN - 09AACCP0664L1Z6, PAN - AACCP0664L

Date: 05-12-2023

To,

BSE Limited,	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,	Bandra (East),
Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400001	MUMBAI-400 051
Scrip Code: 543915	Scrip Code: PAVNAIND

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Chief Financial Officer and KMP as per Regulation 30 of The SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Mr. Ravindra Madan Mohan Agrawal has tendered his resignation from the Post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and KMP of the Company w.e.f. 28th Dec, 2023 (after the closing of business hours) on account of personal reasons.

Further, Mr. Ravindra Madan Mohan Agrawal has also confirmed that there is no other material reason other than mentioned in his resignation letter. (Attached resignation letter).

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are given in the enclosed Annexure I.

The Company is in the process of appointing a new Chief Financial Officer and the same will be communicated to the Stock Exchange in due course.

Kindly take a note of the same.

Thanking you,

For Pavna Industries Limited

charu singh

Digitally digmed by chans usingly
DNS colls, excitate Products,
2.5.4.20-cx 70004835 Cistiff existing broad discolated
fellohistidate 200404. Chicade intervention of electroscient 200404. Chicade intervention 200404. Chicade

Charu Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M.No.: A48257



+91 8006409330



www.pavnagroup.com



"VIMLANCHAL" - Hari Nagar, Gopalpuri, Aligarh - 202001 (U.P. - INDIA)

CIN - L 34109UP1994PLC016359, GSTIN - 09AACCP0664L1Z6, PAN - AACCP0664L

Annexure-I

The details required to be furnished under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 issued hereunder is furnished below:

Name	Mr. Ravindra Madan Mohan Agrawal
Reason for Change viz appointment,	As mentioned in the Resignation letter,
Resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation due to personal reasons
Date of Cessation	With effect from 28 th Dec 2023 (after the
	closing of business hours)
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
(In case of Appointment)	
Disclosure of relationship between directors	Not Applicable
(In case of Appointment)	

Date: 29-11-2023

To,

The Board of Directors Pavna Industries Limited Vimlanchal, Hari Nagar, Aligarh -202001

Subject: Resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and Key Managerial Personnel (KMP)

Dear Sir/Madam

I am submitting my resignation from the post of CFO and KMP of Pavna Industries Limited due to personal reasons with immediate effect.

Kindly requested to accept same and relieve me of my duties at earliest but not later than 30 days from today as per engagement terms.

I take this opportunity to express my sincere gratitude for the co-operation and support extended to me during my tenure as CFO of the Company.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Ravindra MadanMohan Agrawal

PAN: ACOPA1328B

Accepted & Approved

Rain

29/11/2023